
 Dealing Disclosures 
 
 
 
6 December 2013 
 
 

Proposed privatization of Glorious Property Holdings Limited (the “Company”) by way of a scheme of arrangement 

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of the Company 

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers: 
 

Party Date  Bought / Sold No. of Shares 
 

Unit Price 
(HK$) 

Resultant balance and 
percentage of class 

China Life Insurance 
(Overseas) Company 

Limited 

27 November 2013 Bought 650,000 1.60 700,181,000 
(8.99%) 

 27 November 2013 Bought 1,350,000 1.62 701,531,000 
(9.00%) 

 28 November 2013 Bought 85,000 1.61 701,616,000 
(9.00%) 

 28 November 2013 Bought 2,915,000 1.62 704,531,000 
(9.04%) 

 29 November 2013 Bought 1,674,000 1.60 706,205,000 
(9.06%) 

 29 November 2013 Bought 2,106,000 1.61 708,311,000 
(9.09%) 
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Party Date  Bought / Sold No. of Shares 
 

Unit Price 
(HK$) 

Resultant balance and 
percentage of class 

China Life Insurance 
(Overseas) Company 

Limited 

29 November 2013 Bought 370,000 1.62 708,681,000 
(9.09%) 

 2 December 2013 Bought 3,324,000 1.60 712,005,000 
(9.14%) 

 2 December 2013 Bought 6,476,000 1.61 718,481,000 
(9.22%) 

 2 December 2013 Bought 2,200,000 1.62 720,681,000 
(9.25%) 

 3 December 2013 Bought 3,319,000 1.62 724,000,000 
(9.29%) 

3 December 2013 Bought 3,761,000 1.63 727,761,000 
(9.34%) 

 3 December 2013 Bought 9,462,000 1.64 737,223,000 
(9.46%) 

 3 December 2013 Bought 1,558,000 1.65 738,781,000 
(9.48%) 

 4 December 2013 Bought 1,703,000 1.63 740,484,000 
(9.50%) 

4 December 2013 Bought 6,018,000 1.64 746,502,000 
(9.58%) 

 4 December 2013 Bought 2,279,000 1.65 748,781,000 
(9.61%) 
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End 
 
 
 
Notes: 
1. China Life Insurance (Overseas) Company Limited is a class (6) associate of the Company. 
2. The disclosure forms were received by the Executive on 6 December 2013. 
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